HC Waterworks, Inc.

December 26, 2014

Highlands County Public Library 319 W. Center Avenue Sebring, FL 33870

Re: Docket No. 140158-WS - Application for increase in water and wastewater rates in Highlands County by HC Waterworks, Inc.

To Whom It May Concern,

Please find attached HC Waterworks application for an increase in water and wastewater in Highlands County which was filed with the Florida Public Service Commission.

Pursuant to Rule 25-30.0407(3), Florida Administrative Code,

(3) Within 30 days after the official date of filing established by the Commission, the utility shall place a copy of the petition and the MFRs at its official headquarters and at any business offices it has in the service areas included in the rate request. Such copies shall be available for public inspection during the utility's regular business hours. If the utility does not have a business office in a service area included in its rate request, the utility shall place a copy of the petition and the MFRs at the main county library, the local community center or other appropriate location which is within or most convenient to the service area and which is willing to accept and provide public access to the copies. If the Commission determines that these locations will not provide adequate access, the Commission will require that copies of the petition and MFRs be placed at other specified locations.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (727) 848-8292, ext. 245.

Respectfully Submitted,

Troy Rendell

Manager of Regulated Utilities

// for HC Waterworks, Inc.

Cc: Commission Clerk, Florida Public Service Commission